
Friday 26 July 2024 Koch's Foodland Loxton Open Pinehurst
Preliminary competition results at 29 Jul 2024 9:51 am
Loxton Golf Club

Stroke Net Field size: 144
Members: 32
Visitors: 112

GA, White, Men (Par 72)
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Men's Pinehurst Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Nick O'Connell (11) / Geordie Golding (3)Winner 5.25 66.75 / 72 {–5}
Justin Murray (31) / Scott Trevor MORCOM (24)Runner-up 20.63 68.37 / 89 {–4}
Damian Dolman (13) / Drew Grieve (3)3rd Place 6 69 / 75 {–3}

Men's Pinehurst Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Nick O'Connell (11) / Geordie Golding (3) 5.25 66.75 / 72 {–5}
2 Justin Murray (31) / Scott Trevor MORCOM (24) 20.63 68.37 / 89 {–4}
3 Damian Dolman (13) / Drew Grieve (3) 6 69 / 75 {–3}
4 Gerald Rayner (10) / James Searles (7) 6.38 69.62 / 76 {–2}
5 Ashley Lodge (8) / Greg Morrison (6) 5.25 69.75 / 75 {–2}
6 Dale Harris (7) / David Ovens (4) 4.13 69.87 / 74 {–2}
7 Andrew Mattner (6) / Mathew Dawson (10) 6 70 / 76 {–2}
8 Ben Leske (2) / Jake Munn (4) 2.25 71.75 / 74 {E}
9 Callum Brown (15) / Roy Dass (17) 12 72 / 84 {E}
10 Ben Winton (+1) / Simon Gallie (1) Scr 72 / 72 {E}
11 Nathan Gray (13) / Nathan Ramsey (2) 5.63 72.37 / 78 {E}
12 Steve Palat (6) / Josh Goldsworthy (Scr) 2.25 72.75 / 75 {+1}
13 Simon Hammond (6) / Steven Hamilton (13) 7.13 72.87 / 80 {+1}
14 Tim Vivian (17) / Shaun Harris (12) 10.88 73.12 / 84 {+1}
15 Andrew Munn (6) / Tommy Lumber (12) 6.75 73.25 / 80 {+1}
16 Phillip Morris (9) / Steven Woods (G) (6) 5.63 73.37 / 79 {+1}
17 Peter Charles (10) / Michael Bruggemann (2) 4.5 73.5 / 78 {+1}
18 Russell Veenvliet (18) / Stuart Griffin (12) 11.25 73.75 / 85 {+2}
19 Chris Noon (3) / Nicholas May (2) 1.88 74.12 / 76 {+2}
20 Daridyn Hayward (18) / Kym Benham (13) 11.63 74.37 / 86 {+2}
21 Steven HUTCHINGS (19) / Tim Salman (14) 12.38 74.62 / 87 {+3}
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Men's Pinehurst Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

22 David Unferdorben (8) / Michael Taylor (14) 8.25 74.75 / 83 {+3}
23 Russell Hanna (24) / Darren Vonthethoff (22) 17.25 74.75 / 92 {+3}
24 Peter Farmer (11) / Anthony Martin (8) 7.13 74.87 / 82 {+3}
25 Jarrod Petschel (14) / Matthew Raymond (5) 7.13 74.87 / 82 {+3}
26 David Stoddard (18) / Matthew Taylor (18) 13.5 75.5 / 89 {+3}
27 Jonathan Upton (4) / Owen Spackman (2) 2.25 75.75 / 78 {+4}
28 Richard Bickley (16) / John Szczypiorski (22) 14.25 75.75 / 90 {+4}
29 Peter Steele (16) / John Reynolds (19) 13.13 75.87 / 89 {+4}
30 Shannon Kroehn (18) / Rowan Fielke (9) 10.13 75.87 / 86 {+4}
31 Aaron Rogers (11) / Joel Szalbot (7) 6.75 76.25 / 83 {+4}
32 Jay Davies (18) / MICHAEL PRESCOTT (8) 9.75 76.25 / 86 {+4}
33 Craig Cowland (9) / Gavin Andrew (9) 6.75 76.25 / 83 {+4}
34 Gary Schultz (15) / Craig Wooldridge (Scr) 5.63 76.37 / 82 {+4}
35 Wayne Lobban (11) / Matt Maczkowiack (9) 7.5 76.5 / 84 {+4}
36 John Anderson (16) / Mark Robertson (24) 15 77 / 92 {+5}
37 Scott Tilbrook (20) / Jeremy Stagg (17) 13.88 77.12 / 91 {+5}
38 Luke Keogh (16) / Billy Lloyd (26) 15.75 77.25 / 93 {+5}
39 Brooke Fogden (23) / Michael Menzies (19) 15.75 77.25 / 93 {+5}
40 Ben Warren (18) / Peter Lynn (21) 14.63 77.37 / 92 {+5}
41 Kym Burns (18) / Michael Cirson (7) 9.38 77.62 / 87 {+6}
42 Andrew Hume (+1) / James Hume (7) 2.25 77.75 / 80 {+6}
43 Robert Burton (14) / Peter Wildy (5) 7.13 77.87 / 85 {+6}
44 Robert Stamp (15) / Taras Mular (18) 12.38 78.62 / 91 {+7}
45 Peter Boudville (28) / Tony Nickson (21) 18.38 78.62 / 97 {+7}
46 Brett Summers (16) / Nicholas Fenwick (17) 12.38 78.62 / 91 {+7}
47 David Millington (5) / Thomas Roberts (6) 4.13 78.87 / 83 {+7}
48 Gavan Fox (7) / Andrew Nash (8) 5.63 79.37 / 85 {+7}
49 Karl Heidenreich (15) / William Fudali (28) 16.13 79.87 / 96 {+8}
50 Dean Waugh (8) / Ian Seaborn (13) 7.88 80.12 / 88 {+8}
51 Craig Barlow (13) / Adam Vonthethoff (23) 13.5 80.5 / 94 {+8}
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Men's Pinehurst Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

52 Neil Higgins (9) / Christopher James (16) 9.38 80.62 / 90 {+9}
53 John Burkett (15) / Nicholas Eblen (4) 7.13 80.87 / 88 {+9}
54 James Morrissey (32) / Hugh Daw (8) 15 81 / 96 {+9}
55 Roger Collins (22) / Murray Chance (15) 13.88 81.12 / 95 {+9}
56 Arlen Kaesler (24) / Nicholas Judd (7) 11.63 81.37 / 93 {+9}
57 Kieran Sporn (29) / Gregory Johnson (20) 18.38 81.62 / 100 {+10}
58 Brett Dixon (21) / David Wood (14) 13.13 81.87 / 95 {+10}
59 Gregory Buss (15) / Stephen Hodge (15) 11.25 84.75 / 96 {+13}
60 Ben Rogers (18) / James Blair (28) 17.25 84.75 / 102 {+13}
61 Brian Daniels (15) / Stephen McKee (18) 12.38 88.62 / 101 {+17}

Men's Pinehurst Scratch Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Ben Winton (+1) / Simon Gallie (1)Winner Scr 72 {E}

Men's Pinehurst Scratch Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Nick O'Connell (11) / Geordie Golding (3) 5.25 72 {E}
2 Ben Winton (+1) / Simon Gallie (1) Scr 72 {E}
3 Dale Harris (7) / David Ovens (4) 4.13 74 {+2}
4 Ben Leske (2) / Jake Munn (4) 2.25 74 {+2}
5 Steve Palat (6) / Josh Goldsworthy (Scr) 2.25 75 {+3}
6 Damian Dolman (13) / Drew Grieve (3) 6 75 {+3}
7 Ashley Lodge (8) / Greg Morrison (6) 5.25 75 {+3}
8 Chris Noon (3) / Nicholas May (2) 1.88 76 {+4}
9 Andrew Mattner (6) / Mathew Dawson (10) 6 76 {+4}
10 Gerald Rayner (10) / James Searles (7) 6.38 76 {+4}
11 Peter Charles (10) / Michael Bruggemann (2) 4.5 78 {+6}
12 Jonathan Upton (4) / Owen Spackman (2) 2.25 78 {+6}
13 Nathan Gray (13) / Nathan Ramsey (2) 5.63 78 {+6}
14 Phillip Morris (9) / Steven Woods (G) (6) 5.63 79 {+7}
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Men's Pinehurst Scratch Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

15 Andrew Munn (6) / Tommy Lumber (12) 6.75 80 {+8}
16 Simon Hammond (6) / Steven Hamilton (13) 7.13 80 {+8}
17 Andrew Hume (+1) / James Hume (7) 2.25 80 {+8}
18 Gary Schultz (15) / Craig Wooldridge (Scr) 5.63 82 {+10}
19 Peter Farmer (11) / Anthony Martin (8) 7.13 82 {+10}
20 Jarrod Petschel (14) / Matthew Raymond (5) 7.13 82 {+10}
21 Aaron Rogers (11) / Joel Szalbot (7) 6.75 83 {+11}
22 David Unferdorben (8) / Michael Taylor (14) 8.25 83 {+11}
23 David Millington (5) / Thomas Roberts (6) 4.13 83 {+11}
24 Craig Cowland (9) / Gavin Andrew (9) 6.75 83 {+11}
25 Wayne Lobban (11) / Matt Maczkowiack (9) 7.5 84 {+12}
26 Callum Brown (15) / Roy Dass (17) 12 84 {+12}
27 Tim Vivian (17) / Shaun Harris (12) 10.88 84 {+12}
28 Gavan Fox (7) / Andrew Nash (8) 5.63 85 {+13}
29 Robert Burton (14) / Peter Wildy (5) 7.13 85 {+13}
30 Russell Veenvliet (18) / Stuart Griffin (12) 11.25 85 {+13}
31 Jay Davies (18) / MICHAEL PRESCOTT (8) 9.75 86 {+14}
32 Shannon Kroehn (18) / Rowan Fielke (9) 10.13 86 {+14}
33 Daridyn Hayward (18) / Kym Benham (13) 11.63 86 {+14}
34 Steven HUTCHINGS (19) / Tim Salman (14) 12.38 87 {+15}
35 Kym Burns (18) / Michael Cirson (7) 9.38 87 {+15}
36 John Burkett (15) / Nicholas Eblen (4) 7.13 88 {+16}
37 Dean Waugh (8) / Ian Seaborn (13) 7.88 88 {+16}
38 Peter Steele (16) / John Reynolds (19) 13.13 89 {+17}
39 Justin Murray (31) / Scott Trevor MORCOM (24) 20.63 89 {+17}
40 David Stoddard (18) / Matthew Taylor (18) 13.5 89 {+17}
41 Neil Higgins (9) / Christopher James (16) 9.38 90 {+18}
42 Richard Bickley (16) / John Szczypiorski (22) 14.25 90 {+18}
43 Robert Stamp (15) / Taras Mular (18) 12.38 91 {+19}
44 Scott Tilbrook (20) / Jeremy Stagg (17) 13.88 91 {+19}
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Men's Pinehurst Scratch Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

45 Brett Summers (16) / Nicholas Fenwick (17) 12.38 91 {+19}
46 Ben Warren (18) / Peter Lynn (21) 14.63 92 {+20}
47 Russell Hanna (24) / Darren Vonthethoff (22) 17.25 92 {+20}
48 John Anderson (16) / Mark Robertson (24) 15 92 {+20}
49 Luke Keogh (16) / Billy Lloyd (26) 15.75 93 {+21}
50 Arlen Kaesler (24) / Nicholas Judd (7) 11.63 93 {+21}
51 Brooke Fogden (23) / Michael Menzies (19) 15.75 93 {+21}
52 Craig Barlow (13) / Adam Vonthethoff (23) 13.5 94 {+22}
53 Brett Dixon (21) / David Wood (14) 13.13 95 {+23}
54 Roger Collins (22) / Murray Chance (15) 13.88 95 {+23}
55 Gregory Buss (15) / Stephen Hodge (15) 11.25 96 {+24}
56 Karl Heidenreich (15) / William Fudali (28) 16.13 96 {+24}
57 James Morrissey (32) / Hugh Daw (8) 15 96 {+24}
58 Peter Boudville (28) / Tony Nickson (21) 18.38 97 {+25}
59 Kieran Sporn (29) / Gregory Johnson (20) 18.38 100 {+28}
60 Brian Daniels (15) / Stephen McKee (18) 12.38 101 {+29}
61 Ben Rogers (18) / James Blair (28) 17.25 102 {+30}

Mixed Pinehurst Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Marlene Tyler (15) / Darryl Tyler (7)Winner 8.25 72.75 / 81 {E}
Dean Peberdy (16) / MARLENE WALL (24)Runner-up 15 75 / 90 {+2}
Maureen Thomson (17) / Steven Mills (21)3rd Place 14.25 75.75 / 90 {+3}

Mixed Pinehurst Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Marlene Tyler (15) / Darryl Tyler (7) 8.25 72.75 / 81 {E}
2 Alex Chiera (2) / Tracy Hayes (23) 9.38 74.62 / 84 {+2}
3 Dean Peberdy (16) / MARLENE WALL (24) 15 75 / 90 {+2}
4 Maureen Thomson (17) / Steven Mills (21) 14.25 75.75 / 90 {+3}
5 Jenny Patching (22) / Steve Patching (16) 14.25 76.75 / 91 {+4}
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Mixed Pinehurst Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

6 Jenny Ling (29) / Hassan Kara-Ali (13) 15.75 77.25 / 93 {+5}
7 Di Harman (28) / Terry Sawade (15) 16.13 79.87 / 96 {+7}
8 Joy Bullock (26) / Graham MacInnes (17) 16.13 80.87 / 97 {+8}
9 Gareth Woodward (6) / Kathryn Haese (20) 9.75 82.25 / 92 {+10}
10 Julie Blacker (28) / Ron Blacker (16) 16.5 82.5 / 99 {+10}
11 Peter Harman (6) / Jill Fogden (24) 11.25 82.75 / 94 {+10}

Mixed Pinehurst Scratch Trophies
NameAward Handicap Score
Alex Chiera (2) / Tracy Hayes (23)Winner 9.38 84 {+11}

Mixed Pinehurst Scratch Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Marlene Tyler (15) / Darryl Tyler (7) 8.25 81 {+8}
2 Alex Chiera (2) / Tracy Hayes (23) 9.38 84 {+11}
3 Maureen Thomson (17) / Steven Mills (21) 14.25 90 {+17}
4 Dean Peberdy (16) / MARLENE WALL (24) 15 90 {+17}
5 Jenny Patching (22) / Steve Patching (16) 14.25 91 {+18}
6 Gareth Woodward (6) / Kathryn Haese (20) 9.75 92 {+19}
7 Jenny Ling (29) / Hassan Kara-Ali (13) 15.75 93 {+20}
8 Peter Harman (6) / Jill Fogden (24) 11.25 94 {+21}
9 Di Harman (28) / Terry Sawade (15) 16.13 96 {+23}
10 Joy Bullock (26) / Graham MacInnes (17) 16.13 97 {+24}
11 Julie Blacker (28) / Ron Blacker (16) 16.5 99 {+26}

Nearest the Pin (Men) Trophies
NameAward
Nicholas Fenwick2nd (15 & Over)
Nick O'Connell5th (All grades)
Ashley Lodge12th (14 & Under)
Steven Mills15th (All grades)
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Long Drive Trophies
NameAward
Drew GrieveMens 14 & Under
Russell VeenvlietMens 15 & Over
Kathryn HaeseWomen's


